THE CITY OF KEY WEST
Post Office Box 1409 Key West, FL 33041-1409 (305) 809-3883

CHANGE ORDER NO. 8

CHANGE ORDER

CHANGE ORDER DESCRIPTON Final Project Closeout and Reconciliation

PROJECT NAME:

Frederick Douglass Gym

PROJECT CODE:

PR 1206

CONTRACTOR NAME:

D.L. Porter Constructors (PO P082216)

THE FOLLOWING MODIFICATIONS TO THE CONTRACT ARE HEREBY ORDERED:
{ Detail provided on additional page(s). Yes or No D )

CONTRACT VALUE

CONTRACT TIME (CALENDAR DAYS)

ORIGINAL CONTRACT
PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS
THIS CHANGE ORDER

REVISED CONTRACT VALUE

$  2,108,910.00

$ 237,475.32

$ 93,758.88

$ 2,440,144.20

ORIGINAL CONTRACT 305 DAYS
PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS 104 DAYS
THIS CHANGE ORDER 130 DAYS
REVISED CONTRACT TIME ~ __ 539 DAYS

REVISED CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE:

By:
City of Key West

Authorized Signature

Printed Name

Title

Date

Contractor Name
o [Tk

Authorized Signature

C. Marshatl Wb be

Printed Name

Nice Peesident

Title

A-134

Date

Key to the Caribbean - average yearly temperature 77 ° Fahrenheit,

Rvsn 160309




£5°686°TL §

IoBeuey] UOTIONISUC) "I “TIaMOL paary |

(ouninuds)

$1°61°1 ey wonsiduroy) wig

‘A9 d31dI00V

sAB(T 08

IoFemepy weloig rBszM_hE&B.

. A o)
e/ ]

U] "SIORTIISUOY Hod “T'd Ad AHLSANDTY

SPISUIGEY

:parssnibax siep reuonippy

0$'58% $ 180D BPTYV SUT B pucg PPV £0°6T5'89 § ‘paisanbal spuny [BUONIPPY
00'SLE TS Burgqed wAD suonnjos Yo L-AH
£0°679°89 g 10 I9Y]
- 3 T[ES 30198 PUR{S] Ry 10 150D
- 3 BULY SUESLLINY SULMP 530 PUONIPPY
- $ peseqomd eusreur 1a)ye s1010a jured Iousixs 0} s5uey))
00'S65°6 g ystug Axods aaauiniad pue 100(y wAS szieury
£5°L8T1 $ 2oURINSUY PUR PUOE
1T°6¥5°L $ (96571 S} IYOLY 7 PRAYIRAC 1210 T’
CLEEDS $ - spEINqng
T4 3 - 8 - $ 00SZS 3 - § 007501 $ - SI < HIOM PASIAGI 91 FUIEUIPICOD
pre “Burond Suusyyed “ro1oenuUodqns YL Smmatas swn JAr) N
06'EE8 ) A $ S69I¥S $6791¥S 56791%S £6°917S B) 1 {92} y1om pappe o) surepod se dnwespo sp [esodsip [eIauRD
IT701°L8 ITZ01°LS 00°0$ 00°0% 0008 0008 5 T et 7 0) sSueys Yy
09°¢86'1$ - % 09'586°1§ 0008 00°0% 00703 0008 s T juaunredacy Surpping ssd ymoape Asusfiwa o) o pue IS PEY
00'079°LS - § 000T9%LS 00°08 00°08 0608 00°0% 81 I wouyreda Fwip[ing sad ssatasp ofed ppy
00 P8 YIS - % 00FF8FIS 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% 00708 5] I SUESLLINE] O} AP LI Wooq pure SUIP{ofeos J0J 51500 Pajelsl SULdLLNE]
00°200°5S -8 00L00°SS 000§ 00'0% 00'08 00°0% gl I UORSNLISIOY MU UT 18Lereq ssrstour Axody
00'§80°¢S - % 00880y 00'0% 00'0$ 0008 00708 5] 1 3BEIS 1B IOA MBN
8Lv8T'TS = 008TFIS 000§ 8L958% 0008 0008 1 I woc yem Je Suleo 02omg
00°LED'LS - § 00'v9ES 00°09L°S$ DOE16S 00°089°FS 00'EI63 Bl 1 Fupes YsIUg PUE SR WOOI [BILNIH
- $ - 8 - $ - g B $ - s Aep 0 SUORIPUOY) [elauar) pele(dl 79 worsiatadng
BMO PeJUCANG 16qeT EUARI - GsoDaun}qeT  (SelIm) T WU #

By

SUBILLINE] SUUNp 5,30 PIpusixs 52 fjsm s¢ paBueyo seam Jew 10[co jured JOHQIXD “[[B2 S0IAISS PUBS] SN[E 10) 51500 Suiqrosqe os[e st 3810 T I8I8W 7 Wy pue ooy Axeds pue wAF 1eqqru mou (eap
SUP212 10 SPPE reuy ou) siredar Suyreds Jo vogezifeuy sepnjonl osfe 1sanba 13p10 s3URYD SIYT, BULI] SULILLME] 0} NP $I500 Y[ WOOQ PUE POJESS [BUOBIPPE PUE “UONOTLSTOD MAT 1 I91Lq simsiow Axods
‘a8 Ju 10A Msu ‘Fuipeo woor ySiem Jo ysiu coots sptacid ‘wooes feowoas ur Juieo MeU spracld Josford wAD sse(dnocT sonePs1y a4 S191dwios 0} paImbal §2 IoM [EUCHIPPE SUIMOI0] 301 SP1A0IT

i{moyaq vondasap 235) WISISY paqLIISaP SJUSWNI0Q 1503403 3Y3 03 SUORLLfIpot pasodosd tof sun] 1903407 PUD WNS 130000 343 Uf S3BUDYI 153nhal waIay am

BETHE 14 "E10SEIES
211D u_._mm hﬂEHmm ¥i59
"2Uj ‘51019NASUCD JAL0d TG HOLIVHINDD

ZTLEE 14 ‘Sungssslag 1%
DOT NS ‘DAY |RIIUDD 0TET
SIIHY2IY Bupliwing spAeH 113 LIMIYY

OPUEE 14 ‘I59A0 A3
anusay J91de OyTE

uoperousy YQd LOVHINGD e Aay Jo Al MINMO
19T ON 133r0YHd 35
*"ON 1030ud S.L03LIHOHY OFOEE T4 Ysam Ay
810e/5T/1 JINVNSSI 40 313 13345 BIMIG TTT
(£9ZT) BrML “# 1631034 ¥3QYO0 3DNVHD 13U UoREIITY SSeIENog aepald  11J3r0Yd

JS3IN03Y Y3QYO IDNVHD



+ SOLUTIONS INC.

Confidential Proposal Prepared for:
City of Key West
Frederick Douglass Gym

{ ocation:
111 Olivia St.
Key West, FL. 33040

February 9, 2018

Information, data, and drawings embodied in this proposal are strictly confidential, and are supplied on the under-
standing that they will be held in confidence, and not disclosed to third parties without the prior written consent
of Hy-Tech Solutions, Inc.

Prepared by:

Scott Slough

Operations Manager
sslough@hy-techsolutions.com

Hy-Tech Solutions, Inc.
5730 2nd Avenue ¢ Key West, FL 33040 e P; (305) 296-5111 e F: (305) 296-9283
www.hy-techsolutions.com
EC13007833




N

SOLUTIONS INC.

Executive Summary

Established in 1988, Florida Keys Electric Inc. is the premier Electrical
Contractor providing electrical, low voltage, fire alarm and security ser-
vices throughout Key West and the Florida Keys. Raymond Vazquez,
President and Owner of Florida Keys Electric, Inc. and Hy-Tech Solu-
tions, Inc., has been licensed and insured for over 28 years. Florida Keys
- Electric, Inc. is DBE certified. Specializing in fire alarm and security ser-
vices along with commercial, government and residential construction
projects. Florida Keys Electric Inc., is now launching its sister company
Hy-Tech Solutions, Inc., in order to facilitate its fire alarm and security
business. As an advancing corporation providing all aspects of commer-
cial, residential, industrial and underground electrical contracting, fire
alarm and security services, the company has recognized profitable
growth by maintaining a reputation of quality and excellence with multi-
ple repeat clients.

Hy-Tech Solutions, Inc. is pleased to have the chance to present our credentials and capabilities in response to
your Invitation to Bid. Hy-Tech Solutions, Inc. will provide a proposal for all electrical work requested for

City of Key West—Frederick Douglass Gym,

Whether it is a small residential job or a large commercial project, we have the experience and expertise neces-
sary to ensure it is completed on time, within budget, and with precision. We are eager to partner with you to
meet the fire alarm and security requirements for this project.

OUR MISSION STATEMENT
To uphold the highest degree of Professionalism, Integrity, Honesty and Fairness in our relationships

with our Clients, Vendors, and Professional Associates,

Hy-Tech Solutions, Inc. Page 1

5730 2nd Avenue
N
Key West, FL 33040 CONFIDENTIAL

(305) 296-5111 www.hy-techsolutions.com February 9, 2018




SOLUTIONS INC.

Scope of Work

Hy-Tech Solutions, Inc. is pleased to submit our proposal for the electrical work to be done for “City of Key West

Frederick Douglass Gym” in Key West, FL. Hy-Tech Solutions, Inc. guarantees that all work perforined by our company shall
conform to current codes, regulations, and project specifications. All work performed by Hy-Tech Solufions, Inc, shall be war-
ranted for one year after date of completion. The following breakdown describes the items and services that Hy-Tech Solutions,
Inc. shall provide as well as any exclusions from our scope of work.

HY-TECH SOLUTIONS HAS PROPOSED: . '~

o Hy-Tech Solwtions proposes (o provide and instafl {1} Tripplite Smart Rack 6u, {1) 24 Port CATG6 Patch Panel and (14) network drops to the
following locations: Office 102 (4 drops), Office 103 (4 drops), Community Room 111 (5 drops) and Gym WAP (1 drop). The IDF will be
located in the Storage Room and connected via CAT6 cable to the MDFT, located in the Computer Lab. Existing conduit to be used in the Of-

fices and Conununity Room.
e Wall plates, jacks, testing, and a 3* service loop for the ceiling drop in Room 111 and in the Gym are all included in this proposal.
e The cabinet will be mounted at a height of no less than 6 feet fo prevent head injuries.

Hy-Tech Solutions, Inc. proposes to perform the work, as stated in this propesal, in accordance with the job description,
specifications, all addendums and complete in a workmanlike manner, for the sum of:

Proposii b 8427500

Respectfully Submitted,

Raymond Vazgues

Raymond Vazquez
President

Hy-Tech Solutions, Inc. Page 2

5730 2nd Avenue
T
Key West, FL 33040 CONFIDENTIAL

(305) 296-5111 www.hy-techsolutions.com February 9, 2018
Y




